

http://Vote.FranklinCountyOhio.gov



ntp.// vote.r rankinoodintyonio.gov

(614) 462-3100 (614) 462-3489 FAX

BOARD MEMBERS: Douglas J. Preisse, Chairman ★ Michael F. Colley, Esq. ★ Zachary E. Manifold ★ Kimberly E. Marinello

DIRECTOR: William A. Anthony, Jr. DEPUTY DIRECTOR: Matthew M. Damschroder

For Immediate Release Aug. 24, 2010

Absentee Ballot Applications Mailed

(Columbus) Applications to vote absentee by mail in the Nov. 2, 2010 general election are in the mail to 637,980 active voters in Franklin County.

Voters who complete the forms and return them to the board will receive their general election ballot by mail accompanied by postage paid envelope to return the voted ballot.

"Voting by mail gives more people the opportunity to vote that might not otherwise have the time to do so between 6:30 a.m. and 7:30 p.m. on Election Day, "said board of elections Director Bill Anthony.

"The trend since 2006 shows us that Franklin County voters prefer to vote early by mail. This helps to reduce wait times on Election Day without significant capital investment in voting equipment," added Matt Damschroder, the board's deputy director.

Franklin County has provided postage on return ballots to encourage absentee voting in recent elections. Absentee ballots accounted for more than 45 percent of all votes cast in the May 2010 primary election.

Voted absentee ballots must be returned to the board of elections by 7:30 pm on Nov. 2 or by November 12 if postmarked by November 1 to count in the general election.

Voters also have the option of casting their absentee ballots at the Franklin County Board of Elections from Sept. 28 through Nov. 1. The board will be open for voting from 8 am to 5 pm on weekdays with additional voting until 9 pm on Monday, Oct. 4, the day registration closes for the election and until 7pm from Monday, Oct. 25 to Friday, Oct. 29. In addition, the board will open for absentee voters on two Saturdays, Oct. 2 and Oct. 30 from 8 am to 4pm.

Media Contact:
Ben Piscitelli
Franklin County Board of Elections
(614) 462-5351
bjpiscit@franklincountyohio.gov